City of Fresno PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION 1721 Van Ness Avenue · Fresno, CA 93721 Phone (559) 621-5600 CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 8

8_

CONTRA	CI AWARDED BY:	CITY COUNCIL		DAT	E OF AWARD	Dec 3, 2015
PROJECT:	FAX CNG Station El	ectrical Service Up	grades		SHEET	1 of 1
P.O. NO:	0000070113	PROJECT I.D.	FC00080		BID FILE NO.	3414
TO:	Big Valley Electric	19057 Gawne Road	Stockton	CA 95215	,CONTR	ACTOR
You are her	eby requested to make the	herein described chang	ges from the p	olans and specifications or do the		
_	scribed work not included				of France	
Description	CHANGE IS NOT EFFECT	TIVE UNTIL FULLY EXE	ECOTED.	Change requested by: City	of Fresno	
		TRACT DI ANG ANG	N ODECITIO	ATIONS		
I.	CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. Provide joint resolution between the City of Fresno and Big Valley Electric for all labor, equipment, materials, and delay charges associated with the change in scope of the emergency generator fuel tank in accordance with RFP 03- Revised dated 6/30/16, and Big Valley Electric's 8/4/16, cost proposal with accompanied RFP #3 Change Order Analysis- Change Order 8.					
Λ.						
	Agreed Lump Sum In	crease to Contract I	Price			\$ 31,362.15
	Agreed Lump Sum Increase to Contract Price					Ψ 01,002.10
II.	CONTRACT PRICE					
				bove noted work and shall be		
				applicable mark-up and overh		© 04.000.45
	Agreed Lump Sum in	icrease in Contract F	Price			\$ 31,362.15
III.	CONTRACT TIME					
(1989)		Гіте				4 Days
	-					
Coot of this	Change Order	\$ 31,362.15		OTATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME		
Estimated	Change Order	\$ 31,302.15	Increase Decrease	STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME	NUMBER	
Exact X			500,0000		OF DAYS	DATE
Original Con	tract Price	\$ 929,455.00		Date of Notice to Proceed		May 23, 2016
	st Changes to Date	\$ 80,875.55		Contract X Working Calendar Da	ays 35	
	ontract Changes	440,007.70		Computed Date for Completion		Jul 12, 2016
includi	ng this Change Order	\$ 112,237.70		Time extension days this CCO	9	
Net change i	n Contract Price is			Total time extension days all CCO's Weather Days	9	
	original Contract Price	12.1%		Suspended Days Through 8/616	26	
			•	Extended Date for Completion		Aug 30, 2016
Revised Co		\$ 1,041,692.70		Substantial Completion		
				posed and hereby agree, if this propo- nerwise be noted above, and perform		
	he work above specified, and				ali seivices	
Accepted Date	8-9-160	,	Contractor:	Big Valley Electric		
	1	. /				
Signed By:	X		Title:	BUHEN.		
	does not sign acceptance of to proceeding with the ord		is directed to th	he requirements of the		
specifications o	is to proceeding with the ord	ereu work.	Anneoval	7.1		
Submitted By:	Karl Lenhof		Approval Recommended		Date	8.8.16
	Inspector			City Construction Manager		
Authorized:	Chief Administrative Officer		11			1 ,
		ma L	leles		Date	1/30/16
	(if change orders or total of	charige orders exceed 5 perc				1
Authorized:		elopment Agency I change orders exceed 10 perce.		Meeting Dated:		
		charter limit or Section 33422 Hea				
Approved:	Assistant Public Works Direct		MIN	con-		26/11
	Engineer for the Redevelopm	ent Agency	0.000		Date	0/26/16
C.	Brian Barr, Project Manage	er en				